## 502628877 01/10/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2675485

Stylesheet Version v1.2						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		,			
Name Execution Date						
NAOHISA SENGOKU				01/06/2004		
MICHIKAZU MATSUMOTO				01/06/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MATSUSHITA	MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.				
Street Address:			A, KADOMA-SHI			
City:	OSAKA					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	571-8501					
Property Type  Application Number:		Number 12424894				
		12424894				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Email:	epas	s.ipc@n	nl.jp.panasonic.com			
			the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:			C CORPORATION ROMI, CHUO-KU			
Address Line 2:			NASONIC TOWER			
Address Line 4:	OSA	KA, JA	PAN 540-6207			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		MEIGI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KAZUKO NAKAGAWA				
Signature:		/Kazuko NAKAGAWA/				
Date:		01/10/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1 source=Assignment1	I2(P032761)#page					

PATENT REEL: 031934 FRAME: 0230

Attorney Docket	No	
-----------------	----	--

## ASSIGNMENT

	for which the undersign	ned has (have
(a)	filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on	
, ,	having Serial No.	; or
	executed all application for Detters 1 atom of the Outled Batter of Tunorie	
	executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of Americ indicated below; and  Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.	
w		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 031934 FRAME: 0231 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date:	January 6, 2004	laohua Tengoku
Date.		Naohisa SENGOKU
Date:	January 6, 2004	Michikazu Matsumoto.
		Michikazu MATSUMOTO
Date:	,	
Date:	,	
Datas	,	
Date: .		
Date:	,	
Date:		
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 031934 FRAME: 0232